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Points of Contact for all 
Certified Laboratories 

Transatlantic District - North, USACE 
 
 
77 Construction & Trading Company Batch Plant Laboratory, Bagram Air Field 
 
Halit Uzun (Lab Chief), 079-602-5698 
 
Arzu Gulec (QC Manager), 079-378-0198, arzugulec@77construction.com 
 
 
777 EPBS/S31 Material Testing Laboratory, Bagram 
 
Gregg Schefferly (Lab Manager) 
 
 
Afghan Renewal Geotechnical Laboratory (ARGL), Kabul 
 
Mohammad Shafiq Tariq (Laboratory Manager), +93-(0)-796-110-081, 079-611-0081, 
shafiq.tariq@yahoo.com, renewal.geolab@yahoo.com 
 
Rafiullah Raz, +93-(0)-789-047-305, eng_raaz@yahoo.com 
 
 
Axiom Engineering & Material Testing Company, Inc., Kabul 
 
Ahmad iqbal Ahmadi (President), 077-514-2007, Ahmad_iqbal13@yahoo.com  
 
Noor Ahmedi (Lab Manager), 078-710-5615, Noor_Ahmedi@yahoo.com  
 
Preferred company email:  AxiomInc.Lab@gmail.com  
  
 
Base Consultant and Research Corporation Company (BCRCo), Kabul 
 
Azizurahaman (Azimi) (President), 001-860-212-9403, azimi@hartford.edu 
 
Mohammad Noor (Shaida) (Lab Manager), 079-914-0574, mnoor_shaida@yahoo.com 
 
Dastaggir Karimi (Senior Technician), 079-765-9120, kdastaggir_2007@yahoo.com 
 
Ab.Razeq (Forugh) (SeniorTechnician), 079-960-7970, abraziq_forugh@yahoo.com 
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Construction Materials Testing Center (CMTC), Kunduz and Feyzabad 
 
Zaman Rezai (CMTC President & Lab Manager), +93-(0)-700-237-665, 070-023-7665, 
079-931-4737, info@cttc-af.org, zaman.rezai@cttc-af.org 
 
Agha Gul Shahid (Lead Technician - Kunduz) 
 
Omar Farooq ( Lead Technician – Feyzabad), +93-(0)-786-988-229, lab.cmtc@cttc-
af.org 
 
 
Champion Trades Training Center (CTTC), Jalalabad 
 
Engineer Jamrouz (Technical Lead), 070-065-5087, eng_jamroyzj@yahoo.com 
 
Victor Odegard (Director of School), 070-018-3456, vodegard@afghanreconstruction.org 
 
Abasin Bahir (Laboratory Technician), 070-062-6565, abasin.bahir@gmail.com  
 
Noor ul Amin (Laboratory Technician), 070-064-8266 
 
 
(ON HOLD - AWAITING FINAL CERTIFICATION) Fazalullah Construction – 
Engineering Company & United Infrastructure Projects, JV (FCEC-UIP), Kabul 
 
Mohammad Rahim Najib (Laboratory Manager), 079-983-2730, 077-320-0100, 
rahimnajib_1975@yahoo.com, rahim_najib@uiprojects.net 
 
Rohullah Alemi, +93-(0)-777-991-952, rohullah_alemi@uiprojects.net 
 
 
Geo Search Geotechnical Laboratory, Kabul 
 
Mohammad Reza Ahmadi (Lab Manager), 079-760-3943, geo.search.co@gmail.com 
 
Mohammad Hussain Ahmadi (Geotechnical Engineer), 070-797-5688, 
geo.search.co@gmail.com 
 
Hadi Safari (President), +93-(0)-707-975-688, geo.search.co@gmail.com 
 

Said Amin Hashimy (Senior Lab Tech), +93-(0)-700-171-513, geo.search.co@gmail.com, 
hatamhashimy@yahoo.com 
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Golden Relief Resources LLC (GRRL) Company, Bagram Air Field 
 
Chris Jukes (Concrete Construction Manager), +93-(0)-796-295-645, +44-(0)-771-053-
5862, chrisjukess@msn.com   
  
Mr. Fraydun (Laboratory Technician) 
 
 
GSMTL, Kabul 
 
Javed Naseh (CEO) 
  
Samiullah Stanegzai (Lab Manager), +93-(0)-700-199-425, +93-(0)-777-199-425, 
+93(0)-786-600-483, samullah_stanegzai@yahoo.com  
 
 
Hask Engineering Services, Jalalabad 
 
Eng Abasin Bahir (Lab Manager), +93-(0)-700-626-565, hasklabs@gmail.com, 
abasin.bahir@gmail.com   
  
Eng Shakarandoi (Contact Person), +93-(0)-700-185-308, hasklabs@gmail.com, 
shrazaqi@yahoo.com   
 
 
Kabul University, Kabul 
 
Aziz Ahmad Gulistani (Lab Manager) 
 
Shamsuddin Daulat (Lead Operator), +93-(0)-786-157-371, 
shamsuddin_daulat@yahoo.com  
 
 
Karkon Afghan Darwish (KA) Company, Kabul 
 
Mohammad Basir Darwish (General Const. Mgr), 079-917-7389, 
eng_bdarwish@yahoo.com 
 
Zahoor Ahmad (Lab Manager), 070-021-2414, ka_laboratory@yahoo.com  
 
 
Magma Geotechnical Laboratory (MGL), Kabul 

 
Eng. Mahdi “Tamim” (President & General Lab Manager), +93-(0)-787-916-940, +93-
(0)-796-140-303, info@magmageolab.com, en tamim@yahoo.com 
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National Engineering Services for Rehabilitation of Afghanistan Laboratory 
(NESRA), Kabul and Jalalabad 
 
Mohd Hashim (Lab Manager.) 
 
Akber Ali (Senior Lab Technician) 
 
 
Omran Geotechnical Company, Kabul 
 
Eesa Ahmadi (Business Manager), 070-003-5360, eesa_ahmadi@yahoo.com  
 
Abdullah Najafi (Lab Manager), 079-717-5746, najafi.occe@gmail.com, 
najafi2003@yahoo.com   
 
Reza Hussaini (Lead Lab Technician), 077-869-0772, Reza.soil182@gmail.com  
 
 
Pamir Geotechnical Services, Kabul 
 
Ali Ahmadi (President, Geotech Mgr.), 079-797-4288, pamir.geotechnical@gmail.com 
 
Reza Hussaini (Senior Lab Tech.), 077-784-9666, Reza.soil182@gmail.com 

 
 
Real Eiffel Testing Laboratories (REELS), Kabul 
 
Ahmad Farid “Ahmadi” (Director and Laboratories General Manager), +93-(0)-797-703-
708, +93-(0)-773-347-487, 078-950-0052 
 
Preferred company email:  info@realeiffel.com  
 
 
Reno Lab,  Kabul 
 
Asadullah Saleb (Lab Manager), +93-(0)-786-660-737, lab.reno@yahoo.com 
 
Wahidullah Saleh (Senior Lab Technician – POC)), +93-(0)-781-102-009, +93-(0)-786-
660-0737, lab.reno@yahoo.com 
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Rise Engineering Company, Kabul 
 
Atta Mohammad Mutmaeen (Country Lab Manager), 077-754-4913,  
a.mutmaeen@rise-engineering.com  
 
Sayed Waheed Nazimi, (QC and Material Engineer), 070-006-8-399, 
swaheed_nazimi@hotmail.com  
 
Company website:  www.rise-engineering.com  
 
 
Rise Engineering Company, Kunduz 
 
Atta Mohammad Mutmaeen (Country Lab Manager), 077-754-4913,  
a.mutmaeen@rise-engineering.com  
 
Mr Mohammad Naseer Safi (Senior Lab Technician), 070-0983-910 
 
Company website:  www.rise-engineering.com  
 
 
Shawal Geotechnical/Materials Testing Laboratory (GMTL), Kabul 
 
Mohammad Ashraf (President/Senior Lab Manager), +93-788-132-668, +93-(0)-785-
117-176, +93-90)-700-021-931, shawal.gmtl@gmail.com, 
ashraf_massood2006@yahoo.com 
 
Ahmad Shahpoor (Senior Laboratory Engineer), +93-(0)-785-117-176, +93-90)-700-021-
931, ashahpoor@gmail.conm, shawal.gmtl@gmail.com 
 
 
Systematic Standard Construction Laboratory,  Kabul 
Aziz Rahman (General Director), +93-(0)-700-007-242, +93-(0)-798-905-156, 
standardconstructionlaboratory@hotmail.com 
 
 
Titan Geotech Construction Material Laboratory,  Kabul 
 
Humayoun Sultani, (Lab Manager) +93 796-992-244, +93-(0)-202-510-437, 
humayoun.sultani@titangeotech.com 
 
 
Venco Imtiaz Construction Company (VICC), Kabul 
 
Syed Obaidullah Shah (Laboratory Manager), +93-(0)-796-225-757, +93-(0)-777-787-
112, +93-(0)-777-787-152, oshah@vencocorp.com, oshah@vicc.co 
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Yuksel Construction Co., Bagram Air Field 
 
Ergun Karagul (QC Manager) 
 
Alper Ceran (Lab Manager) 
 
 
(ON HOLD - AWAITING FINAL INSPECTION) Zamari Ali Ahmad Zada 
Construction Compnay (ZAAZTC), Kabul 
 
Dr. Wahidullah “Zahed” (CEO), 079-935-6760, 070-016-1695, info@zaaztc.com, 
zaaztc@gmail.com 
 
 


